Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 36363636 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(A) Cumulonimbus
(B) Cirrocumulus
(C) Altostratus
(D) Nimbostratus
13. 7.5
30
(A) 100%
(B) 30%
(C) 22.5%
(D) 25%
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
15. What is most likely to occur when
a mass of cold air moves into a region
occupied by warm air ?

(B) 35°C
(C) over 20°C
(D) below 5°C
18. Mangroves ................
(A) Help to protect shorelines
(B) Grow in lakes and ponds
(C) Are salt resistant species
(D) Are responsible for marine
pollution
19. The length of mid-Atlantic ridge is
about .............
(A) 15,000 km
(B) 12,000 km
(C) 800 km
(D) 10,000 km
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
20. ‘CRZ’ is an abbreviation for ............
zone.
(A) coastal regulation

23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
26.
(A)
(B)

29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31. 2011
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
32. In developing countries population
pyramid has a :
(A) narrow base and wide top

(B) Plot area allowed and open area
available
(C) Built-up area and the open
area
(D) Plot area and built-up area
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
37. Non-basic activities of a city refer to
the :
(A) Production of goods and services

40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
43. Which one of the following is a non-
renewable resource ?
(A) Water

(B) Economies of sustenance
(C) Economic system
(D) Economies of scale
47. A state is a .............. unit.
(A) Sovereign
(B) Democratic
(C) Liberal
(D) Autocratic
48. Frontiers are not characterised by
..............
(A) rudimentary socio-economic
relations
(B) rebelliousness and lawlessness
(C) affiliation
(D) integrating factor
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
49. Pick up the odd pair of countries in
relation to the nature of their
boundary :

(b) Distance decay
(c) Diffusion
(d) Interviewing opportunity
Select the appropriate option from
the following :
(A) (a) and (b)
(B) (c) and (d)
(C) (a), (b) and (c)
(D) (a), (b) and (d)
53. Which of the following languages
belongs to Austric family ?
(A) Kinnauri
(B) Kuruba
(C) Munda
(D) Banjari
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
54. ............... province of Canada has a
majority of French Speaking
population.

effect, backwash effect
(C) Backwash effect, spread effect,
agglomeration effect
(D) Spread effect, agglomeration
effect, backwash effect
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
58. ................... is a major hurdle in
development of Uttarakhand.
(A) Poor human resource

Khadar
(C) Bangar—Terai—Khadar—
Bhabar
(D) Bhabar—Khadar—Bangar—
Terai
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
62.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
63. Which type of vegetation is
necessarily confined to the narrow
zone of tidal limits ?

(D) (d) and (a)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (a)  (b)
(B) (b)  (c)
(C) (c) (d)
(D) (d)  (a)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
67. According to the international
ecotourism society’s definition of
2015, which of the following is

known as ............
(A) Geo-stitching
(B) Geo-coding
(C) Geo-pairing
(D) Geo-pasting
69.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
71. Measurement of areas under
different landuses belongs to ...............
scale of measurement.

73.
(A) ‘t’
(B)
(C)
(D) (KS)
74.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
75.
(A)  = 1  = 1
(B)  = 0  = 0
(C)  = 0  = 1
(D)  = 1  = 0
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III
ROUGH WORK
36363636
AUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/IIIAUG - 36315/III